GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2985
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2013

MODERNISATION OF CAPF
Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan ;Sugumar Shri K.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has approved a Rs. 11,000 crore project for modernisation of the Central Armed Police Forces (CAPF) in the recent past;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has any proposal to modernise the Forces by providing more modern security equipments including the latest sophisticated arms, ammunitions, night vision devices, patrolling equipment and vehicles; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): Yes Madam. Government has approved modernisation Plan for CAPFs at a total outlay of Rs. 11,009.19 crore for the period
2012-13 t0 2016-17.

(b): Details of equipment proposed in the Modernisation Plan cannot be divulged in the interest of National Security.

(c): Yes Madam. The modernisation plan of CAPF is for providing sophisticated arms, ammunitions, night vision devices, surveillance equipment and special purpose vehicles etc.

(d): Details of equipment proposed in the Modernisation Plan cannot be divulged in the interest of National Security.
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